Resolution No. 2007-21

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER, OR HIS DESIGNEE, TO NEGOTIATE AND EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH BOB MURRAY & ASSOCIATES IN THE AMOUNT OF \$25,000 FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RELATED TO RECRUITMENT OF FINANCE DIRECTOR

WHEREAS, the position of Finance Director is currently vacant; and

WHEREAS, the City has reviewed the organizational structure and determined that the position should be filled; and

WHEREAS, the City has determined that using a professional recruiter will best meet the needs of the organization,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager or his designee to negotiate and execute a contract with Bob Murray & Associates in the amount of \$25,000 for recruitment for a Finance Director.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 24th day of January 2007.

MAYOR of the

CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

PEGGY/P/JACKSON CITY CLERK

ANTHONY B. MANZANETTI,

APPROXED AS TO FORM:

CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2007-21

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on January 24, 2007 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Cooper, Leary, Scherman, Davis, Hume

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California